

After notice VC

Sr. No. 254

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT  
SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1418/2020  
CM No. 3873/2020

Shafat Sultan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, GA for  
1-2  
Mr. J. A. Kawoosa, Adv. for 3

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge**

**ORDER**  
20.10.2020

This matter was listed in after notice cause list and on mention taken up for consideration with permission of the Bench.

Mr. J. A. Kawoosa, learned appearing counsel for respondent No. 3, submits that he has submitted the reply through virtual mode, to the Registrar Judicial, but the same is not in the file. Registry to trace out the same and place on file.

List on 04.11.2020.

In the meantime, respondents 1 and 2 shall file reply.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
20.10.2020  
*Mohammad Yasin Dar*