

After notice VC

Sr. No. 268

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

CM No. 3873/2020

Shafat Sultan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

Through: None

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER

04.11.2020

This matter is listed in the after notice column and on mention has been permitted to be taken up for consideration.

List on 18.11.2020 in the supplementary cause list. Meanwhile, respondents shall file reply. In the event, reply is not filed, the matter will be considered in absence of reply on the next date of hearing.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar

04.11.2020

Mohammad Yasin Dar