

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 1418/2020
CM No. 3873/2020

Shafat Sultan.

.....*Petitioner(s)*

Through: Mr M.Y. Bhat, Advocate.

vs

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....*Respondent(s)*

Through: Mr Bikramdeep Singh, GA for R-1 and 2.
Mr J.A. Kawoosa, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
18.11.2020

Reply stands filed on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

Mr Bikramdeep, learned GA appearing on behalf of Respondents 1 and 2 submits that he has filed the reply on 16th of November, 2020 but same is not traceable.

Registry to trace out the reply and place the same on record by or before next date of hearing. In the event reply is not traceable, Mr Bikramdeep Singh, learned GA, shall send one more copy of reply to the Registrar Judicial, if such an intimation is received by him from the Registrar Judicial.

Mr M.Y. Bhat, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner submits that he has also filed the rejoinder but same is not traceable.

Registry to trace out the rejoinder and place the same on record by or before next date of hearing. In the event rejoinder is not traceable, Mr M.Y. Bhat, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner, shall send one more copy of rejoinder to the Registrar Judicial, if such an intimation is received by him from the Registrar Judicial, with copy to the other side.

List on Friday 27th of November, 2020 in the *Daily Supplementary List*.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

18.11.2020

"Hamid"