

Admission. VC
Sr. No. 289

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT  
SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1418/2020  
CM No. 3873/2020

Shafat Sultan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Suhail, AAG vice Mr.  
Bikramdeep Singh, GA

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge**

**ORDER**  
16.12.2020

Reportedly Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned GA, is bereaved, therefore,  
proxy counsel seeks adjournment, adjourned.

List on 21.12.2020 in the supplementary cause list.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
16.12.2020  
*Mohammad Yasin Dar*