

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 1439/2021 in
WP (C) no. 1418/2020

(Virtual mode)

Shafat Sultan

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr R. A. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of JK and others

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER

08.04.2021

For the reasons supplied and the grounds urged in the application coupled with the submissions made, the application is allowed and the order dated 25th February, 2021, passed in WP (C) no. 1418/2020, in terms whereof the matter has been transferred to CAT, is recalled, as the dispute raised in the said writ petition pertains to registered Society, therefore, not amenable to CAT Jurisdiction.

CM disposed of.

List the main writ petition for consideration on 28th June, 2021.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar
08.04.2021
Amjad Lone PS