

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(8016/2021) in WP (C) 1418/2020, CM (3873/2020)

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Furkaan Yaqoob, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.12.2021

CM (8016/2021)

On the set of facts and grounds urged, coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, the instant application is allowed and the next date of hearing fixed in the main petition is preponed to 04.03.2022.

CM *disposed of* as above.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.12.2021
Amir