

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 1201/2022 in**  
**WP (C) No. 1418/2020**  
**CM No. 3873/2020**

**Shafat Sultan**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: M.Y. Bhat, Adv.

**Vs.**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**



List this application along with the main petition on 21.07.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**03.06.2022**  
MIR ARIF