

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

**V/s**

UT Of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raies U Din Gani, GA  
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**13.09.2022**

List on 29<sup>th</sup> September 2022 for consideration.

Registry to reflect name of Mr. Mir Suhail as counsel for  
respondents in the cause list.

**(MOHAN LAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**13.09.2022**  
"Nuzhat"