

S. No. 8
----------

Regular List
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv with  
Ms Monisa, Adv.

**Vs.**

Union Territory Of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Bikramdeep Singh, GA vice  
Mr Ilias Laway, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.12.2022**

Record shall be produced by the respondents with regard to the  
absorption of petitioner.

List on **20.12.2022.**

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**06.12.2022**

Hilal Ahmad