

S. No. 02

Regular cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hamza Prince, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2022

Record in terms of order dated 06.12.2022, has not been produced.

Mr. Ilyas Nazir, learned GA, seeks and is granted weeks' time to produce the same.

List on 31.12.2022. Meanwhile, reply be also filed.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.12.2022

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"