

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir, GA
Mr. Rizwan-ul-Zaman, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.12.2022

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 & 3.

Mr. Illyas Nazir, GA, states that record with respect to the subject matter of the writ petition is lying in the General Administration Department and he is unable to produce it today. Mr. Illyas, GA, seeks and is directed to produce the record by next date of hearing in terms of order dated 20.12.2022, with a further direction to file the reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 within the same period with an advance copy to other side.

List on 8th February, 2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31st, December, 2022.

Ab. Rashid