



|                    |
|--------------------|
| Sr. No. 4          |
| Regular Cause List |

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1418/2020**

**Shafat Sultan**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Bhat, Adv. with Mr. Furqan Yaqub, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of JK & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for 1 and 2  
Mr. Mir Suhail, Adv. for 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.02.2023**

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 stands filed. However, reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 has not been filed.

Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned GA appearing for respondent No 1 seeks and is granted two weeks last and final opportunity to file objections.

List on 1<sup>st</sup> March 2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**08.02.2023**

Altaf