

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) NO. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.
Mr. Mir Suhail, Adv.
Mr. Illyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

04.04.2023

Record in terms of the last order has been produced by learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and 2. He shall retain the same and produce it for perusal of this Court on next date of hearing. Reply on behalf of respondents stands filed. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Needful be done by him by next date of hearing.

List on 12.05.2023.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.04.2023

"Aasif"