



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555

S. No. 90
Suppl. Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 4358/2023
In WP(C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

02.08.2023

This is an application seeking preponement of date fixed in above titled writ petition.

No ground is made out in the application for preponing the date fixed in petition bearing WP(C) No. 1418/2020 and the same is, accordingly, **dismissed.**

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.08.2023

Manzoor