

Serial No 35.
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1418/2020
CM(1201/2022) CM(3873/2020).

SHAFAT SULTAN.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA. Vice
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.09.2023.

01. Pleadings are complete.
02. Due to the absence of Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate as he is indisposed, the matter could not be considered today.
03. List on 09.10.2023..

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.09.2023

Showkat