

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Faizan Majid, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2023

Admit.

Post admission notice accepted by Mr. Illyas Laway, GA, for official respondents and Mir Suhail Advocate for private respondents. Counter, if any, within a period of two weeks.

Copy of rejoinder be provided to Mr. Mir Suhail, counsel for the private respondents.

List for final hearing on 14.12.2023, with liberty to make a mention.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.11.2023
"Imtiyaz"