

Sr. No. 25

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sajid, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA vice Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA
Ms. Uzma Mehraj, Adv. for 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

ORDER

14.12.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to furnish copy of the rejoinder to learned counsel for the private respondents. Let this be done within a period of two days.

List on 08.02.2024, with liberty to make a mention.

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

14.12.2023

ARIF