

S.No. 40
Reg. List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajad Ah. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illayas Laway, GA &
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.03.2024

Put up for orders.

In case of transfer to the CAT, Srinagar two months time is given for final disposal of the matter given the length of time for which remained pending before this Court.

Detailed orders to follow.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.03.2024
"S.Nuzhat"