

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

V/s

UT of JK & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rahul Bharti, Judge.

(ORDER)

26.03.2024

This case was heard and kept for orders, but in the course of going through the pleadings and the submissions made, some salient legal aspects have emerged which warrant to be supplemented by submissions from both the sides. As such, list this case for re-hearing on 05.06.2025.

**(Rahul Bharti)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

26.03.2024