

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1418/2020 CM(1201/2022) CM(3873/2020) CM(4284/2025)

SHAFAT SULTAN

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with

Mr. Sajid, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate. (R-3)

None for respondents No. 1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.09.2025

None appears on behalf of the respondents 1 & 2 so much so record as directed in terms of previous order has also not been produced.

Await appearance of the respondents and production of record.

List this matter again on 25th September, 2025, in terms of order dated 5th June, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

04.09.2025

"Abdul Rashid"