



S. No. 13	2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555
Regular Cause List	

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1418/2020**

SHAFAT SULTAN

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sajid Bhat, Adv.

**Vs.**

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.11.2025**

Heard Mr. M. Y. Bhat, senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Mir Suhail, seeks and is granted a week's time to make further submissions.

List on 04.012.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

*Srinagar*  
*27.11.2025.*  
*"Imtiyaz"*