

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

SHAFAT SULTAN

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Advocate. with
Mr. Sajid, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
16.12.2025

Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that the arguments in this case were heard at length by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul. He has further submitted that he has submitted the written arguments in the case. The learned Senior Counsel has prayed that the matter may be listed before the same Bench.

Having regard to the submission made by the learned Senior Counsel, the Registry is directed to list this matter before the same Bench subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice. Renotify on 19.12.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

16.12.2025

Aasif