



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555

S. No. 126
Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Urba Naseer & Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocates
Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.12.2025

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General (Dy. AG), submits that the petitioner continues to remain on the establishment of the J&K State Council for Science and Technology and has not been absorbed into the Jammu and Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA)

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy, is directed to file a supplementary affidavit clarifying the petitioner's current status within the J&K State Council for Science and Technology, specifically indicating therein his designation, seniority position, and the specific post/cadre to which he is legally entitled to.

Let the aforesaid supplementary affidavit be filed by 26.12.2025.

List this matter on 27th of December, 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.12.2025
Manzoor