

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/1418/2020**

**SHAFAT SULTAN**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.12.2025**

An undertaking was given by Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG, appearing on behalf of respondents on 24.12.2025 to file a supplementary affidavit. However, today he has remained absent and the said supplementary affidavit has not been filed.

List on 29.12.2025.

In the event the supplementary affidavit is not filed by the next date of hearing, the officer concerned shall remain present before this Court.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**27.12.2025**

**Shabroz**