



Serial No.43  
SUPPL. CAUSE LIST-I

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1418/2020 CM(1201/2022)**

**Shafat Sultan**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Senior counsel with  
Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Mir Suhail, Advocate for R-3 through V.C.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
29.01.2026

**1.** Pursuant to the directions of this Court in terms of order dated 27.01.2026, the requisite affidavit has been submitted before the Registry of this Court by Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG to which let the petitioner's counsel come up with response, if any, intended.

**2.** Adjourned.

**3.** List again on **05.02.2026**, in the Regular Cause List as Case No. 1.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
29.01.2026  
"Mir Arif"