



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 1128/2026 In
WP(C) No. 1418/2020**

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Advocate with
Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.03.2026

- 1.** For the reasons set out in the application, the requisite correction is made with respect to reference of **SWP No. 1884/2008** made in an order dated **19.02.2026** which shall now be read as **SWP No. 1814/2008**. The digital record of the said file be tagged digitally with the present case as that would suffice the purpose of securing the record of **SWP No. 1814/2008**.
- 2.** CM No. **1128/2026** stands **disposed of**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
10.03.2026
Shabroz**