



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

सत्यमेव जयते

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.03.2026

1. Pursuant to the directions of this Court given in order dated **10.03.2026**, record of **SWP No. 1814/2008** has come to be annexed both with physical as well as with digital file.

2. List again on **03.04.2026** to be taken up at 10.30 AM.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

31.03.2026

"Mir Arif"