



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555

Serial No.99
SUPPL. CAUSE LIST-I

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.04.2026

- 1.** There seems to be reluctance on the part of Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA in coming forward to conclude the arguments given the fact that the petitioner's side arguments already stand addressed.
- 2.** List in continuation on **17.04.2026**.
- 3.** Virtual hearing is permitted.
- 4.** It is, however, made clear that in case the learned counsel appearing for the respondents fails to address his arguments on the next date of hearing the case would be reserved for judgment without granting any further liberty.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.04.2026

"Mir Arif"