



Serial No. 01 2021:JKLHC-SGR:8555
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

WP(C) No. 1418/2020

Shafat Sultan

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmed, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.05.2026)

- 01.** This case has been heard at length and is only at the fag end of its hearing, that too, from the end of the official respondents.
- 02.** In view of the fact that Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate, is reported to be indisposed, as such, this case is adjourned.
- 03.** List it again on **15.05.2026** with liberty to mention and also virtual hearing permitted.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.05.2026
Opinder